SCALA
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis
h

6.4.1 Nameplate
Fig. 12 Example of nameplate
6.4.2 Type key
T
M
0
6
 4
3
4
0
 2
0
1
5
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number
3 Serial number
4 Production code (year and week)
5 Maximum head
6 Minimum head
7 Rated head
8 Rated flow rate
9 Maximum ambient temperature
10 IP class
11 Maximum operation pressure
12 Maximum liquid temperature
13 Minimum and maximum rated power
14 Model
15 Voltage and frequency
16 Approvals
17 Minimum and maximum rated current
DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark
SCALA2 3-45 AKCHDE
Model  A
200-240V  50/60Hz
Made in Serbia
P/N 99999999
S/N
P/C 1519
Hmax
Hmin
Hnom
Qnom
45 m
16 m
27 m
3 m /h3
45 C/
55 CTamb.max
IPX4D
I(A)
Min.
Max.
P1(W)
0.01
2.8 550
2
Tliq.max/Psyst.max:
1MPa
NRP XXX-XXX-XXXXXX
PCS XXXXX.XX.XX 04-6292.2.41-2003
LSPr-022-IDN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17
12
SCALA2 3 -45 A K C H D E
Type range
SCALA1 Economy
SCALA2 Comfort
Rated flow rate
3: [m3/h]